Jl

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders {*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the Schooi Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR {co#]  conTracT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attachad) SALES TAX
AMOUNT SAVINGS wx
AMOUNT
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/3/2010 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
ILakeview; Re-rocof & Wing 100 Renovation Tandem Construction | 3 $2,099,375.0%§ - {$157,151.41) $1,942,223.68 §DMP: All Steei Consultants {roofing material) $8,042.531 R
INorth Caunty Technical Cenler: Phase 1A/ Willis A. Smith Const. § 67 $22,566,751.96 $0.001 $22,566,751.96 [Various casework changes and associated electrical changes R
throughout the building.
INorth County Technical Center: Phase 1A/l Willls A. Smith Const. | 68 $22,566,751.96] $0.601  $22,566,751.95 {Install quarry tile in lieu of epoxy flooring in the Culinary Arts Kitchen. R
JSCTI Main Campus ACEC Portable Addition Maintyre Eiwefl & 1 $95,539,00 f+ $10,550.00 $106,089.00 JUpdates the contract documents and all exhibits to reflect the design R
2610 Strammer plans (electrical service, aluminum canopy and decking between the
portables}
($146,601.41) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $8,942.53




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Lakeview Elementary Re-roof and Wing 100 Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NQ.3
BOARD DATE: August 3, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Belete the costs for the purchase of roofing material from All Steel Consultants, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the costs of items to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these items. A purchase order will total the same amount as the change
order minus the sales tax. A sales tax of $8,942.53 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($157,151.41)
.gUMMARY: ITEM 1} vEDUCT: sy
e DED - (.%157'..151‘41) .................................................
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $22,081.61

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

| Diggeally sgrod by Ranald 1 Schadad

. DE or=fgradd ) Sdbradad, o=School Boerd of Sarasnta
Ronald J Schwied: s ecenmen seicadeanmer,
YA cstoron, schaisdBurasota ML s, c=0S
/ Date 2007 0F 142250 LATT

Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager /

SUBMITTED BY:

|1s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ NoX__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Censt_Sves\Censtruction Operations\Projects\Lakeview-04$12010 Reroof & Wing 10¢ Renovationi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi\CO 3




OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner /

Contractor
Project: Lakeview Elementary School Change Order #: 5503-03
Re-Roof/ Wing 100 Rengvation
7299 Proctor Road Initiation date: 06/16/10

Sarasota, FL 34241

Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Contract date: 02/16/10
Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,
from All Steel Consultants, Inc. per the attached All Steel Consultants, Inc. Quote #743-2

dated 06/15/10.

- All Steel (070040) $ (148,208.88)
Sales Tax (190000) {8,942.53)
Total: $ (157,151.41)

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The originat Contract Sum was: % 2,329,478.84
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: (230,103.75)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 2,099,375.09
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: (157,151.41)
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: $ 1,942,223.68

The Contract Time will be changed by { 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL Contractor: P.J. Haves, Inc. d/b/a

1960 Landings Boulavard Tandem Construction
Sarasota, FL 34231 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

By: Z_-/_/// / By: %ﬁjéﬁl—évmﬁ

Date: ’Z/‘%/;& Date:  {p' 2% (()

e




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 67
BOARD DATE: August 3, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Various casework changes and associated electrical changes throughout the building.
Reason for Change: These changes were identified during review of the casework drawings by the project
team. Changes were made to accommodate need in various locations. Associated
electrical work was identifed to insure data and power were available to support the
casework changes.
Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $8,336,045.72| | -27.79%)]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: I -$352,891.42| { -1.1 10%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; -$73,700.72 -0.232%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $25,896.56
'w . ﬂ \ L» ¥ / -
SUBMITTED BY: (A MR, ] AR KA T e
Paul J. Bgitc:lfr, Project Manager
N,
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:AConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Tachnica! CenterNCTC Phase 1A-I021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\080310_CO#S7unsigned.us



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 067 OWNER;

DATE: June 11, 2010 ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [ ]
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:[]

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

sputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
uested by Owner per attached Change Order Request #42,
i Manager's GMP Contingency,

3

1,805,856.00
-9,239,104.04

$
$
$ __22,566,751.96-
$
$

1ange Order was
ased by this Change Order in the amount of

— T

0.00

22,566,751.96

béen-authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
i ¢ Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, Schoal Board of Sarasota County
CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 P
AaDREf / // /
iy ld fric P4 ’,
BY (Signature): BY (Signatyel
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonigall
_r'gijgéCt'A_'rf(:hiEgk:t: : Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
Iyped hame (Tvped name) (Typed name)
Glujie 7// Z// 6
DATE DATE 77

AIA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severs ¢ivll and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possilite under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:00:05 on 06/11/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1634099824)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 68
BOARD DATE: August 3, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Install Quarry Tile in lieu of epoxy flooring in the Culinary Aris Kitchen.

At the request of Facilities Services, due {o concerns about premature failure and the
ability to implement their current cleaning methods, the epoxy flooring is being
eliminated from the Culinary Arts Kitchen and is heing replace with quarry tile.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00 |
|

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00 |
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: { $8,336,045.72] b -27.79%)]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$352,891.42] i -1.110%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$73,700.72] ! -0.232%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to dafe as a % of original contract: { $25,896.56} | 0.081%]|

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

LaCanst_Sves\Construction Oparations\Projects\SCT1Main_ALL\Technical Center'NCTC Phase 1A-I121 GONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\080310_CO#68unsignad xls



IA_ Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 068 OWNER;

DATE: June 11, 2010 ARCHITECT: [T
CONTRACTOR: []

dress): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: B
: OTHER: [

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
2, an isputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)
: uled epoxy flaoring in Culinary Arts Kitchen per attached Change Order Request #41.
Manager's GMP Contingency.

31,805,856.00

$

rized Change Orders $ -9,239,104.04
hange Order was $ 22,566,751.96
ed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
ictiding this Change Order will be $ 22,566,751.96

'’ The Contract Time, will be inéiéased by Zero (0) days.
dte of Sy mpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2010

ide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
¢d by Construction Change Directive until the costand time have been agreed upon
and-Coitractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

ARCHITEGT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

School Board of Sarasota County
OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Florida 34231

v A4

BY (Signangey”™

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

v

Benjamin W. Sasse
Senior Project Manager

George McGonagill
Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Tvped name)
Clugio 72 /1o
DATE DATE 7 7

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1079, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Document Is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docurnand, or any 1
portion of It, may result In severe civil and ertminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the magimum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA scftware at 14:41:39 on 06/11/2010 under Order No.0276068690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (2049927029)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SCTi MAIN CAMPUS ACEC PORTABLE ADDITION 2010

CHANGE ORDER NO. ( 01)

BOARD DATE:
August 3, 2010

ITEM 1) Descriplion: This change order updates the contract documents and all exhibits to reflect the

design plans

Reason for Change: This change order reflects a change in scope as per completed contract documents

to include electrical service, aluminum canopy and decking between the portables.

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,550.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $10,550.00

TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,550.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
AN

SUBMITTED BY:

Nz -

nnis J Z;,Q’osta, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes _X__ No___/ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $ 10,550.00 [




CHANGE OWNER
ARCHITECT

ORDER CONTRACTOR =
FIELD O

AIA DOCUMENT G701 OTHER 0

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT: ST I SAVPUS PORTABLES  oLIANGE ORDER NUMBER: One (01)
Sarasota, FL. 34233 DATE: June 28, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR:  Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
| Contractors, Inc.
S ral Sontractors, Inc CONTRACT DATE: May 28, 2010

Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: RENOVATION

The Contract is changed as follows:

1) ADD to provide all fabor, materials, and equipment to provide all construction activities per ‘
the completed design documents (see attached Exhibit "B" dated 6/25/10). The original
contract was for $95,539.00. This change order adds $10,550.00 to the contract to cover |
GMP for all construction activities. Please reference attached Exhibit "C" dated 6/25/10
(Contract Estimate) and Exhibit "D" dated 6/25/10 {Contract Qualifications) for an updated
cost breakdown and detailed scope of work and qualifications. Please reference Exhibit .
*E" (contract schedule} dated 6/25/10 and Exhibit “F” (Project Personnel Subcontractor & :
Supplier List} dated 6/25/10 for updated schedule and preject personnel, subcontractor,

& SUPDIET HBE. e e s e b e R s ra ek e A e barre e b rh e b sbsene s anteas $10,550.00

TOTAL COST CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (01) ccvesesssssrerereseesssessssessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessesses ADD $10,550.00

Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Owner.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The orginal Contract QUM WaS $ 95,539.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFers i $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas______ .. e eeeraer————————————eeeeeara——————— e $ 95,5390.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountof $ 10,550.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order Wil De e $ 106,089.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (C) calendar days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted:
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer
Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County Contractor: General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address: 1845 Barber Road
Sarasdfa, FL 34231 .~/ Sarasd 4
7 7
By: - £ By: / ”
-~ Z A Strammer, Viee-Bresident
Date: “’7/ /&’///ﬂ Date: 6/28/10

AlA DOCUMENT G701 4] CHANGE ORDER & 1987 EDITICN & 1987 &
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 G701-1987



